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1. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (ESC) WORK ON THESE PLANS, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE
STATED OR PROVIDED HEREON SHALL BE PERMITTED, CONSTRUCTED, INSPECTED, AND MAINTAINED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH:

1.1. THE CITY ORDINANCE 14-5-2-11, THE ESC ORDINANCE,
1.2. THE EPA'S 2022 CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT (CGP), AND
1.3. THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE CONSTRUCTION BMP MANUAL.

2. ALL BMP'S MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY EARTH MOVING ACTIVITIES EXCEPT AS
SPECIFIED HEREON IN THE PHASING PLAN. CONSTRUCTION OF EARTHEN BMP'S SUCH AS SEDIMENT
TRAPS, SEDIMENT BASINS, AND DIVERSION BERMS SHALL BE COMPLETED AND INSPECTED PRIOR TO
ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION OR EARTHWORK. SELF-INSPECTION IS REQUIRED AFTER INSTALLATION
OF THE BMPS AND PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

3. SELF-INSPECTIONS - AT A MINIMUM A ROUTING SELF-INSPECTION IS REQUIRED TO REVIEW THE
PROJECT FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT ONCE EVERY 14 DAYS AND
AFTER ANY PRECIPITATION EVENT OF 1/4 INCH OR GREATER UNTIL THE SITE CONSTRUCTION HAS
BEEN COMPLETED AND THE SITE DETERMINED AS STABILIZED BY THE CITY. REPORTS OF THESE
INSPECTIONS SHALL BE KEPT BY THE PERSON OR ENTITY AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ON THE SITE AND MADE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

4. CORRECTIVE ACTION REPORTS MUST BE KEPT BY THE PERSON OR ENTITY AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT
THE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ON THE SITE AND MADE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

5. THE PROPERTY OWNER MUST CONTINUE PERMIT COVERAGE, SELF-INSPECTIONS, SWPPP AND BMP
MAINTENANCE UNTIL THE CITY DETERMINES THAT THE FINAL STABILIZATION CRITERIA CGP2.2.14.C
HAS BEEN SATISFIED. THEN THE PROPERTY OWNER MUST REMOVE THE BMPS AND SEND
DOCUMENTATION OF THE FINAL STABILIZATION TO THE EPA WITH A NOTICE OF TERMINATION (NOT)
PER CGP 8.2 TO END YOUR COVERAGE UNDER THE CGP.

6. WHEN DOING WORK IN THE CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY (E.G. SIDEWALK, DRIVE PADS, UTILITIES, ETC.)
PREVENT DIRT FROM GETTING INTO THE STREET. IF DIRT IS PRESENT IN THE STREET, THE STREET
SHOULD BE SWEPT DAILY OR PRIOR TO A RAIN EVENT OR CONTRACTOR INDUCED WATER EVENT
(E.G. CURB CUT OR WATER TEST).

7. WHEN INSTALLING UTILITIES BEHIND THE CURB, THE EXCAVATED DIRT SHOULD NOT BE PLACED IN
THE STREET.

8. WHEN CUTTING THE STREET FOR UTILITIES THE DIRT SHALL BE PLACED ON THE UPHILL SIDE OF THE
STREET CUT AND THE AREA SWEPT AFTER THE WORK IS COMPLETE. A WATTLE OR MULCH SOCK
MAY BE PLACED AT THE TOE OF THE EXCAVATED DIRT PILE IF SITE CONSTRAINTS DO NOT ALLOW
PLACING THE EXCAVATED DIRT ON THE UPHILL SIDE OF THE STREET CUT.

9. ESC PLANS MUST SHOW LONGITUDINAL STREET SLOE AND STREET NAMES. ON STREETS WHERE
THE LONGITUDINAL SLOPE IS STEEPER THAN 2.5%, WATTLES/MULCH SOCKS OF J-HOOD SILT FENCE
SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE FRONT YARD SWALE OR ON THE SIDE OF THE STREET.

ESC PLAN STANDARD NOTES

1. PERIMETER CONTROLS (PER CGP 2.2.3)
1.1. REMOVE SEDIMENT BEFORE IT HAS ACCUMULATED TO ONE-HALF OF THE ABOVE-GROUND HEIGHT OF ANY PERIMETER; AND
1.2. AFTER A STORM EVENT, IF THERE IS EVIDENCE OF STORMWATER CIRCUMVENTING OR UNDERCUTTING THE PERIMETER

CONTROL, EXTEND CONTROLS AND/OR REPAIR UNDERCUT AREAS TO FIX THE PROBLEM.
2. CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE (PER 2.2.4)

2.1. IMPLEMENT ADDITIONAL TRACK-OUT CONTROLS AS NECESSARY TO ENSURE THAT SEDIMENT REMOVAL OCCURS PRIOR TO
VEHICLE EXIT; AND

2.2. WHERE SEDIMENT HAS BEEN TRACKED-OUT FROM YOUR SITE ONTO PAVED ROADS, SIDEWALKS, OR OTHER PAVED AREAS
OUTSIDE OF YOUR SITE, REMOVE THE DEPOSITED SEDIMENT BY THE END OF THE SAME BUSINESS DAY IN WHICH THE
TRACK-OUT OCCURS OR BY THE END OF THE NEXT BUSINESS DAY IF TRACK-OUT OCCURS ON A NON-BUSINESS DAY. REMOVE
THE TRACK-OUT BY SWEEPING, SHOVELING, OR VACUUMING THESE SURFACES, OR BY USING OTHER SIMILARLY EFFECTIVE
MEANS OF SEDIMENT REMOVAL. YOU ARE PROHIBITED FROM HOSING OR SWEEPING TRACKED-OUT SEDIMENT INTO ANY
CONSTRUCTED OR NATURAL SITE DRAINAGE FEATURE, STORM DRAIN INLET, OR RECEIVING WATER.

3. INLET PROTECTION (PER CGP 2.2.10)
3.1. CLEAN, OR REMOVE AND REPLACE, THE INLET PROTECTION MEASURES AS SEDIMENT ACCUMULATES, THE FILTER BECOMES

CLOGGED, AND/OR PERFORMANCE IS COMPROMISED. WHERE THERE IS EVIDENCE OF SEDIMENT ACCUMULATION ADJACENT
TOT HE INLET PROTECTION MEASURE, REMOVE THE DEPOSITED SEDIMENT BY THE END OF THE SAME BUSINESS DAY IN WHICH
IT IS FOUND OR BY THE END OF THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS DAY IF REMOVAL BY THE SAME BUSINESS DAY IS NOT FEASIBLE.

MAINTENANCE

PROPOSED LEGEND
PROPERTY LINE

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE (81410± SF / 1.87± AC)

TEMPORARY SILT CONTROL FENCE

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE

INLET PROTECTION - TYPE I

SURFACE FLOW DIRECTION

OFFSITE TRACKING PREVENTION

TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA

ROCK SOCK

a. BRIEF DESCRIPTION: PROPOSED GAS STATION WITH CONVENIENCE STORE, PAVED PARKING AND DRIVE
AISLES, AND STORMWATER QUALITY POND.

b. PROPERTY SIZE: 1.57 ACRES
c. EXPECTED DISTURBED AREA: 1.9 ACRES
d. CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY COVERED BY CGP: INSTALLATION OF EROSION CONTROL MEASURES AS SHOWN ON

THIS PLAN.
e. MAXIMUM AREA EXPECTED TO BE DISTURBED AT ONE TIME: 1.9 ACRES
f. PROJECTED SCHEDULE

1. INSTALL STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES (SEPT 2023)
2. PREPARE TEMPORARY PARKING AND STORAGE AREA (SEPT 2023)
3. INSTALL SILT FENCE AND CONSTRUCTION FENCE (SEPT 2023)
4. CLEAR AND GRUB THE SITE (SEPT 2023)
5. BEGIN GRADING THE SITE (SEPT 2023)
6. BEGIN CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING PAD AND STRUCTURES (SEPT 2023)
7. INSTALL UTILITIES, CURB AND GUTTER (SEPT 2023)
8. PREPARE SITE FOR PAVING (OCT 2023)
9. PAVE SITE (OCT 2023)
10. COMPLETE GRADING AND INSTALL PERMANENT SEEDING AND PLANTING (RE: LANDSCAPE PLAN) (OCT 2023)
11. REMOVE ALL TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVISES ONCE SITE IS STABILIZED (NOV 2023)

NATURE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES

SOIL INFORMATION
SOIL NAME: BLUEPOINT-KOKAN ASSOCIATION, HILLY (PER WEB SOIL SURVEY)
SOIL TYPE: HYDROLOGIC SOIL TYPE A (PER WEB SOIL SURVEY)
PARTICLE SIZES: MOSTLY COARSE TO FINE SAND, #4 TO #200 SIEVE (4.75MM TO 0.075MM)
(PER GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING REPORT BY TERRACON DATED 4/21/2021)
ERODIBILITY FACTOR (K VALUE): 0.17 (PER WEB SOIL SURVEY)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
TRACT A-1, AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF PLAT OF TRACTS A-1 AND A-2,
ADOBE WELLS SUBDIVISION, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY
CLERK OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, ON FEBRUARY 24, 2005,
IN PLAT BOOK 2005C, PAGE 77, AS DOCUMENT NO. 2005026221. NMS

VICINITY MAP
N.T.S.

SITE



T

NO PARKING

MC

EAGLE RANCH ROAD
VARIABLE R.O.W.

IR
VI

N
G

 B
LV

D
(1

06
' R

.O
.W

.)

PROPERTY LINE
PR

O
PER

TY LIN
E

PROPERTY LINE

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

C-STORE
3,700 SF

FUEL CANOPY
SG-07

15' BU
ILD

IN
G

 SETBAC
K

EX 15' U
TILITY EASEM

EN
T

PLAT 2005C
, PAG

E 77

(EXC
EPTIO

N
 11 & 13)

EX 10' U
TILITY

EASEM
EN

T PLAT

2005C
, PAG

E 77

(EXC
EPTIO

N
 11)

5' BU
ILD

IN
G

 SETBAC
K

5' BUILDING SETBACK

SUMMARY PLAT TRACT N, PARADISE HILLS
INDUSTRIAL PARK, AND A PORTION OF

TRACT 2 OF EAGLE RANCH AND
A PORTION OF A 100' PNM EASEMENT

PLAT BOOK C19, PAGE 32
NOVEMBER 25, 1981

TRACT A
ZONE DISTRICT: MX-M

SUMMARY PLAT TRACT N, PARADISE HILLS
INDUSTRIAL PARK, AND A PORTION OF TRACT 2

OF EAGLE RANCH AND
A PORTION OF A 100' PNM EASEMENT

PLAT BOOK C19, PAGE 32
NOVEMBER 25, 1981

TRACT C
ZONE DISTRICT: NR-LM

EX 30'  PR
IVATE VEH

IC
U

LAR
 AC

C
ESS

EASEM
EN

T G
R

AN
TED

 BY TH
IS PLAT

SER
VIN

G
 TR

AC
T A-1, M

AIN
TEN

AN
C

E

SH
ALL BE TH

E R
ESPO

N
SIBILITY O

F

TH
E O

W
N

ER
 O

F TR
AC

T A-2.

EX. MEDIAN, TYP.

EX. MEDIAN, TYP.

EX. TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE
EX. OH STREET LIGHT

EX. OH STREET LIGHT

5045

5050

5055

50
44

5046

5047

5048

5049

5051

5052

5053

5054

5056 5057 5058

5059

5055

5054

5056
5057
5058

5059

5059

5059

5045

50
50

5050

5050

50
55

50465047

50
48

5048

5048

50
49

5049

5049

50
51

5051

5051

5052

5052

5052

5053

5054

50
56

5057

02

04

PLAT OF TRACTS A-1 AND A-2
ADOBE WELLS SUBDIVISION
PLAT BOOK 2005C, PAGE 77

FEBRUARY 24, 2005

TRACT A-2 ZONE DISTRICT: MX-M

05

05

01

01

5045

5050

5049

03

03

05

PR. RETAINING WALL
MAX. HEIGHT: 6.0'

PR. RETAINING WALL
MAX. HEIGHT: 10.0'

PR. RETAINING WALL
MAX. HEIGHT: 3.5'

PR. RETAINING WALL
MAX. HEIGHT: 2.72'

06

01

5045

5050

FFE 5054.00

03

06
02

5.
9%

2.7
%

1.4%

4.
0%

3.3%

2.
8%

3.9%

5.
8%

25.5%
29

.8
%

11
.0

%

1.5
%

33.3% 33.3%

30.0%

TEMPORARY STOCKPILE

UNDERGROUND FUEL STORAGE TANKS

RUNOFF DRAINS TO THE RIO GRANDE
APPROXIMATELY 0.75 MILES EAST SOUTHEAST

03

05

50
48

50
47

50
46 5045

5044

5043

5042
5041

5040

5053

5052

5051

5043
5042

5054

5045 5050

5045

5050

5055

5044

5046

5047

5048

5049

5051

5052

50
53

5054

5056

5057

5058

50
59

2435 RESEARCH PARKWAY, SUITE
300 COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80920
PHONE:  (719) 575-0100
FAX : (719) 575-0208

DRAWN BY:

DESIGNED BY:

SHEET TITLE:

PROJECT NO:

CONSULTANTS:

OWNER/DEVELOPER:

REVISION HISTORY:

DRAWING INFORMATION:

NO. DATE BYDESCRIPTION

DATE: JUNE 2023FI
LE

 L
O

C
AT

IO
N

:

PROJECT:

ROCKY MOUNTAINS DIVISION
5500 S QUEBEC STREET, SUITE 100
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

VICINITY MAP: NTS

950 S. CHERRY STREET, SUITE 512
DENVER, CO 80246

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

SEAL

EA
G

LE
 R

AN
CH

 R
O

AD

WESTSIDE DRIVE

COORS B
OULE

VARD N
.W

IRVING BOULEVARD

SITE

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF MATRIX DESIGN GROUP, INC
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE

MOST RECENT PROJECT CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.
MATRIX DESIGN GROUP IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR

CHANGES, ALTERATIONS, OR USE OF CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO JURISDICTIONAL APPROVAL.

06/15/23

CHECKED BY:

CIRCLE K STORES INC

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
CIRCLE K

9620 EAGLE RANCH ROAD NW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

S:
\C

IR
C

LE
 K

\IR
VI

N
G

 &
 E

AG
LE

 R
AN

C
H

\5
00

 C
AD

D
\5

04
 P

LA
N

 S
ET

S\
C

O
N

ST
R

U
C

TI
O

N
 P

LA
N

S\
EC

01
.D

W
G

21.1207.001

BL, MR

RPD

EROSION
CONTROL PLAN -

FINAL

EC02
SHEET 13 OF 30

STORMWATER QUALITY POND
TOP OF POND: 5054.00'

BOTTOM OF POND: 5048.00'

EROSION CONTROL DETAILS

03
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01 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (REF DETAIL SHEET 14)

OFFSITE TRACKING PREVENTION (REF DETAIL SHEET 14)

INLET PROTECTION (REF DETAIL SHEET 14)

TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA (REF DETAIL SHEET 14)

RS-1 ROCK SOCK PERIMETER CONTROL (REF DETAIL SHEET 14)

CULVERT PROTECTION (REF DETAIL SHEET 14)

04

05

06

1. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (ESC) WORK ON THESE PLANS, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE
STATED OR PROVIDED HEREON SHALL BE PERMITTED, CONSTRUCTED, INSPECTED, AND MAINTAINED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH:

1.1. THE CITY ORDINANCE 14-5-2-11, THE ESC ORDINANCE,
1.2. THE EPA'S 2022 CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT (CGP), AND
1.3. THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE CONSTRUCTION BMP MANUAL.

2. ALL BMP'S MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY EARTH MOVING ACTIVITIES EXCEPT AS
SPECIFIED HEREON IN THE PHASING PLAN. CONSTRUCTION OF EARTHEN BMP'S SUCH AS SEDIMENT
TRAPS, SEDIMENT BASINS, AND DIVERSION BERMS SHALL BE COMPLETED AND INSPECTED PRIOR TO
ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION OR EARTHWORK. SELF-INSPECTION IS REQUIRED AFTER INSTALLATION
OF THE BMPS AND PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

3. SELF-INSPECTIONS - AT A MINIMUM A ROUTING SELF-INSPECTION IS REQUIRED TO REVIEW THE
PROJECT FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT ONCE EVERY 14 DAYS AND
AFTER ANY PRECIPITATION EVENT OF 1/4 INCH OR GREATER UNTIL THE SITE CONSTRUCTION HAS
BEEN COMPLETED AND THE SITE DETERMINED AS STABILIZED BY THE CITY. REPORTS OF THESE
INSPECTIONS SHALL BE KEPT BY THE PERSON OR ENTITY AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ON THE SITE AND MADE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

4. CORRECTIVE ACTION REPORTS MUST BE KEPT BY THE PERSON OR ENTITY AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT
THE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ON THE SITE AND MADE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

5. THE PROPERTY OWNER MUST CONTINUE PERMIT COVERAGE, SELF-INSPECTIONS, SWPPP AND BMP
MAINTENANCE UNTIL THE CITY DETERMINES THAT THE FINAL STABILIZATION CRITERIA CGP2.2.14.C
HAS BEEN SATISFIED. THEN THE PROPERTY OWNER MUST REMOVE THE BMPS AND SEND
DOCUMENTATION OF THE FINAL STABILIZATION TO THE EPA WITH A NOTICE OF TERMINATION (NOT)
PER CGP 8.2 TO END YOUR COVERAGE UNDER THE CGP.

6. WHEN DOING WORK IN THE CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY (E.G. SIDEWALK, DRIVE PADS, UTILITIES, ETC.)
PREVENT DIRT FROM GETTING INTO THE STREET. IF DIRT IS PRESENT IN THE STREET, THE STREET
SHOULD BE SWEPT DAILY OR PRIOR TO A RAIN EVENT OR CONTRACTOR INDUCED WATER EVENT
(E.G. CURB CUT OR WATER TEST).

7. WHEN INSTALLING UTILITIES BEHIND THE CURB, THE EXCAVATED DIRT SHOULD NOT BE PLACED IN
THE STREET.

8. WHEN CUTTING THE STREET FOR UTILITIES THE DIRT SHALL BE PLACED ON THE UPHILL SIDE OF THE
STREET CUT AND THE AREA SWEPT AFTER THE WORK IS COMPLETE. A WATTLE OR MULCH SOCK
MAY BE PLACED AT THE TOE OF THE EXCAVATED DIRT PILE IF SITE CONSTRAINTS DO NOT ALLOW
PLACING THE EXCAVATED DIRT ON THE UPHILL SIDE OF THE STREET CUT.

9. ESC PLANS MUST SHOW LONGITUDINAL STREET SLOE AND STREET NAMES. ON STREETS WHERE
THE LONGITUDINAL SLOPE IS STEEPER THAN 2.5%, WATTLES/MULCH SOCKS OF J-HOOD SILT FENCE
SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE FRONT YARD SWALE OR ON THE SIDE OF THE STREET.

ESC PLAN STANDARD NOTES

1. PERIMETER CONTROLS (PER CGP 2.2.3)
1.1. REMOVE SEDIMENT BEFORE IT HAS ACCUMULATED TO ONE-HALF OF THE ABOVE-GROUND HEIGHT OF ANY PERIMETER; AND
1.2. AFTER A STORM EVENT, IF THERE IS EVIDENCE OF STORMWATER CIRCUMVENTING OR UNDERCUTTING THE PERIMETER

CONTROL, EXTEND CONTROLS AND/OR REPAIR UNDERCUT AREAS TO FIX THE PROBLEM.
2. CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE (PER 2.2.4)

2.1. IMPLEMENT ADDITIONAL TRACK-OUT CONTROLS AS NECESSARY TO ENSURE THAT SEDIMENT REMOVAL OCCURS PRIOR TO
VEHICLE EXIT; AND

2.2. WHERE SEDIMENT HAS BEEN TRACKED-OUT FROM YOUR SITE ONTO PAVED ROADS, SIDEWALKS, OR OTHER PAVED AREAS
OUTSIDE OF YOUR SITE, REMOVE THE DEPOSITED SEDIMENT BY THE END OF THE SAME BUSINESS DAY IN WHICH THE
TRACK-OUT OCCURS OR BY THE END OF THE NEXT BUSINESS DAY IF TRACK-OUT OCCURS ON A NON-BUSINESS DAY. REMOVE
THE TRACK-OUT BY SWEEPING, SHOVELING, OR VACUUMING THESE SURFACES, OR BY USING OTHER SIMILARLY EFFECTIVE
MEANS OF SEDIMENT REMOVAL. YOU ARE PROHIBITED FROM HOSING OR SWEEPING TRACKED-OUT SEDIMENT INTO ANY
CONSTRUCTED OR NATURAL SITE DRAINAGE FEATURE, STORM DRAIN INLET, OR RECEIVING WATER.

3. INLET PROTECTION (PER CGP 2.2.10)
3.1. CLEAN, OR REMOVE AND REPLACE, THE INLET PROTECTION MEASURES AS SEDIMENT ACCUMULATES, THE FILTER BECOMES

CLOGGED, AND/OR PERFORMANCE IS COMPROMISED. WHERE THERE IS EVIDENCE OF SEDIMENT ACCUMULATION ADJACENT
TOT HE INLET PROTECTION MEASURE, REMOVE THE DEPOSITED SEDIMENT BY THE END OF THE SAME BUSINESS DAY IN WHICH
IT IS FOUND OR BY THE END OF THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS DAY IF REMOVAL BY THE SAME BUSINESS DAY IS NOT FEASIBLE.

MAINTENANCE

PROPOSED LEGEND
PROPERTY LINE

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE (81410± SF / 1.87± AC)

TEMPORARY SILT CONTROL FENCE

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE

INLET PROTECTION - TYPE I

SURFACE FLOW DIRECTION

OFFSITE TRACKING PREVENTION

TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA

ROCK SOCK

a. BRIEF DESCRIPTION: PROPOSED GAS STATION WITH CONVENIENCE STORE, PAVED PARKING AND DRIVE
AISLES, AND STORMWATER QUALITY POND.

b. PROPERTY SIZE: 1.57 ACRES
c. EXPECTED DISTURBED AREA: 1.9 ACRES
d. CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY COVERED BY CGP: INSTALLATION OF EROSION CONTROL MEASURES AS SHOWN ON

THIS PLAN.
e. MAXIMUM AREA EXPECTED TO BE DISTURBED AT ONE TIME: 1.9 ACRES
f. PROJECTED SCHEDULE

1. INSTALL STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES (SEPT 2023)
2. PREPARE TEMPORARY PARKING AND STORAGE AREA (SEPT 2023)
3. INSTALL SILT FENCE AND CONSTRUCTION FENCE (SEPT 2023)
4. CLEAR AND GRUB THE SITE (SEPT 2023)
5. BEGIN GRADING THE SITE (SEPT 2023)
6. BEGIN CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING PAD AND STRUCTURES (SEPT 2023)
7. INSTALL UTILITIES, CURB AND GUTTER (SEPT 2023)
8. PREPARE SITE FOR PAVING (OCT 2023)
9. PAVE SITE (OCT 2023)
10. COMPLETE GRADING AND INSTALL PERMANENT SEEDING AND PLANTING (RE: LANDSCAPE PLAN) (OCT 2023)
11. REMOVE ALL TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVISES ONCE SITE IS STABILIZED (NOV 2023)

NATURE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES

SOIL INFORMATION
SOIL NAME: BLUEPOINT-KOKAN ASSOCIATION, HILLY (PER WEB SOIL SURVEY)
SOIL TYPE: HYDROLOGIC SOIL TYPE A (PER WEB SOIL SURVEY)
PARTICLE SIZES: MOSTLY COARSE TO FINE SAND, #4 TO #200 SIEVE (4.75MM TO 0.075MM)
(PER GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING REPORT BY TERRACON DATED 4/21/2021)
ERODIBILITY FACTOR (K VALUE): 0.17 (PER WEB SOIL SURVEY)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
TRACT A-1, AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF PLAT OF TRACTS A-1 AND A-2,
ADOBE WELLS SUBDIVISION, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY
CLERK OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, ON FEBRUARY 24, 2005,
IN PLAT BOOK 2005C, PAGE 77, AS DOCUMENT NO. 2005026221. NMS
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STAKE (TYP.)

TWO STACKED
2"x12" ROUGH
WOOD FRAME

PLAN
N.T.S.

SECTION A-A
N.T.S.

2 LAYERS
6 MIL PLASTIC LINING

WOOD FRAME SECURELY
FASTENED AROUND

ENTIRE PERIMETER WITH
TWO OPPOSING STAKES

CONCRETE
WASHOUT

45"x24" PAINTED
WHITE PLYWOOD

BLACK LETTERS
6" HEIGHT

WOOD POSTS
4"x4"x8"

CONCRETE WASHOUT
SIGN DETAIL

(OR EQUIVALENT)

NOTES:
1. *DENOTES THE INTERIOR DIMENSION.

2. CONCRETE WASHOUT SHALL BE AT LEAST 50
FT. FROM ANY STORM SEWER INLET.

3. THE CONCRETE WASHOUT SIGN SHALL BE
INSTALLED WITHIN 30 FT. OF THE TEMPORARY
CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY.

TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT
(ABOVE GRADE)

N.T.S.
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